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The Syrian Medical Association for Syrian Expatriates 

(SEMA): It is a humanitarian, medical relief, non-profit, 

national organization; it has no association with political 

systems, parties or ideologies. All its humanitarian relief 

work shall be provided to all without regard to race, sex, 

color, religion, sect,      denomination or language.

The monthly newsletter aims to highlight the achievements 

and projects sponsored by the Association and provide a 

clear idea for the followers of the Association about the 

amount work in these projects through various statistics, 

in addition to cover the  events in which the Association had 

participated with detailed reports on the activities of the 

Department of Training and Education and courses that 

With a brief description of the number of medical devices 

that the Engineering Office has repaired or maintained.  

Introduction

Monthly Report: Sema in a month
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An elderly patient, facing a 90% risk of death due 
to «Subarachnoid Hemorrhage,» found hope at the 
Surgical Emergency Department of the Specialized 
Surgical Hospital in Idlib. Despite severe abdominal 
pain and low blood pressure, our skilled medical 
team successfully performed a life-saving surgery. 
For a more detailed account of this remarkable 
procedure, check out the link below:

Successful Surgery Saves a Life: Elderly Pa-
tient Defies the Odds

Success stories
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Witness the incredible story of a woman who 
overcame respiratory failure in the newly opened 
Intensive Care Unit at Waseem Hussein Hospital. 
Thanks to emergency life support provided by our 
dedicated team, her condition improved, and she 
made a remarkable recovery. Watch the video below 
to experience the power of our intensive care unit:

Inspiring Recovery: Intensive Care Unit at 
Waseem Hussein Hospital Makes a Difference

Success stories
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In our ongoing commitment to providing financial assistance 
to those in need, SEMA Organization has distributed 250 
cash vouchers valued at $150 each. These vouchers were 
specifically targeted towards vulnerable families, including 
single mothers, caregivers of individuals with special needs, 
and those facing critical medical conditions. Through the 
Basmat Center in the Sharan area, we aim to uplift and 
support the most socially disadvantaged groups. Learn 
more about this initiative by clicking the link below:

oosting Financial Support: SEMA Organiza-
tion Distributes 250 Cash Vouchers to Vul-
nerable Families

NEWS
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Cardiovascular diseases continue to be a leading 
cause of death in our region. In response, SEMA 
has opened a state-of-the-art cardiology clinic at 
the Waseem Hussein Hospital in Kafr Takharim. Our 
goal is to prevent cardiovascular-related deaths 
and provide effective management and treatment 
for heart diseases. Watch the video below to hear 
Dr. Hussein Al-Sawadi, a cardiology specialist at 
the hospital, explain the comprehensive treatment 
services available, and hear from beneficiaries 
sharing their experiences:

Cardiology Clinic Inaugurated: Waseem Hus-
sein Hospital Takes a Stand Against Cardio-
vascular Diseases

NEWS
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 The Number of
Beneficiaries

47729
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Dental clinic

Natural deliveries

 Caesarean
deliveries

Major surgery

Minor surgery

Acceptance

 Prescription
medications

 Laboratory

Radiography

Male Female
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859

720

199
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4484

3495
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3332

Beneficiaries of SEMA projects
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Radiography

 Laboratory

Acceptance

 Prescription
medications

Major surgery

Minor surgery

14031

General Surgery 

Orthopedic Surgery

ENT Surgery

Urology Surgery

Vascular Surgery

Maxillary.Surgery 

Eye Surgery 

Neurology Surgery

423
553

49
223

26
107

78
7

Male Female

648

819

3702

15269

1885

12508

Surgical hospitals 
(TRAUMA)
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 The Number of
Beneficiaries 21789

Male
7281

Female
14508

Radiography

 Laboratory
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 Prescription
medications

Acceptance

Natural deliveries

 Caesarean
deliveries

Major surgery

Minor surgery

753

200

44

40

749

7932

7357

1607

Reproductive health
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26555

11371 19190

 The Number of
Beneficiaries

Male Female

5690 Gynaecology

5759 Pediatric clinic 

7985 Internal 
medicine clinic

2414 Dental clinic

441 Dermatology
 clinic

8272 General consulting

19219  Prescription
medications

5025 Laboratory

33 Radiography

Primary health care centers
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Beneficiaries 58
Females
22

Males
36

Dialysis sessions

510

Dialysis centers
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21089

7457 13632

 The Number of
Beneficiaries

Male Female

Healthy Nutrition Program  & CHW

Number of home visits 

Referrals

Number of collective sessions 

MUAC

7901

50

7555

123
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